Preview
Token SMD unshielded Power Wirewound Inductors
(TPUDF) provide full range inductance. (TPUDF)
series metalized drum core design utilizes board
space and general use by Token’s automatic wire
wound technology and ferrite core.
The TPUDF wire-wound open magnetic circuit
construction are particularly suitable for cost-critical

D
TC
K
Land Pattern
型號 A(max) B(max) C ± 0.3 D(max) E ± 0.3 F ± 0.3 G ± 0.3 I J K
TPU5022DF 18.54 15.24 12.70 7.11 2.54 2.54 12.70 2.79 2.92 12.45
 Note :   Design as Customer’s Requested Specifications.
Part Number Inductance (µH) Test Freq. (KHz) DCR (Ω) (max) IDC (A) (max)
TPU1608DF - 1R0M 1.00 100 0.050 2.90
TPU1608DF - 1R5M 1.50 100 0.050 2.60
TPU1608DF - 2R2M 2.20 100 0.070 2.30
TPU1608DF - 3R3M 3.30 100 0.080 2.00
TPU1608DF - 4R7M 4.70 100 0.090 1.50
TPU1608DF - 6R8M 6.80 100 0.130 1.20
TPU1608DF - 100M 10.00 100 0.160 1.10
TPU1608DF - 150M 15.00 100 0.230 0.90
TPU1608DF - 220M 22.00 100 0.370 0.70
TPU1608DF - 330M 33.00 100 0.510 0.58
TPU1608DF - 470M 47.00 100 0.640 0.50

          Inductance drop=10% typ. at IDC.
TPUDF Unshielded Wirewound Inductors
TOKEN
Electrical Characteristics (TPU1608DF)
04 of 06
TPUDF Unshielded Wirewound Inductors
Version 2010http://www.token.com.tw/ rfq   token.com.tw
TOKEN
Electrical Characteristics (TPU3308DF)
Part Number Inductance (µH) Test Freq. (KHz) DCR (Ω) (max) IDC (A) (max)
TPU3308DF - 100M 10.00 100 0.110 2.40
TPU3308DF - 150M 15.00 100 0.150 2.00
TPU3308DF - 220M 22.00 100 0.230 1.60
TPU3308DF - 330M 33.00 100 0.300 1.40
TPU3308DF - 470M 47.00 100 0.390 1.00
TPU3308DF - 680M 68.00 100 0.660 0.90
TPU3308DF - 101M 100.00 100 0.840 0.70
TPU3308DF - 151M 150.00 100 1.200 0.60
TPU3308DF - 221M 220.00 100 1.900 0.50
TPU3308DF - 331M 330.00 100 2.700 0.40
TPU3308DF - 471M 470.00 100 4.000 0.30
TPU3308DF - 681M 680.00 100 5.300 0.20
TPU3308DF - 102M 1000.00 100 8.400 0.10
Note: Test Freq.: 100KHz / 0.1V.
          Operating Temp.: -40°C ~ +85°C.
          Inductance drop=10% typ. at IDC.
Part Number Inductance (µH) Test Freq. (KHz) DCR (Ω) (max) IDC (A) (max)
TPU3316DF - 1R0M 1.00 100 0.009 9.00
TPU3316DF - 1R5M 1.50 100 0.010 8.00
TPU3316DF - 2R2M 2.20 100 0.012 7.00
TPU3316DF - 3R3M 3.30 100 0.015 6.40
TPU3316DF - 4R7M 4.70 100 0.018 5.40
TPU3316DF - 6R8M 6.80 100 0.027 4.60
TPU3316DF - 100M 10.00 100 0.038 3.80
TPU3316DF - 150M 15.00 100 0.046 3.00
TPU3316DF - 220M 22.00 100 0.085 2.60
TPU3316DF - 330M 33.00 100 0.100 2.00
TPU3316DF - 470M 47.00 100 0.140 1.60
TPU3316DF - 680M 68.00 100 0.200 1.40
TPU3316DF - 101M 100.00 100 0.280 1.20
TPU3316DF - 151M 150.00 100 0.400 1.00
TPU3316DF - 221M 220.00 100 0.610 0.80
TPU3316DF - 331M 330.00 100 1.020 0.60
TPU3316DF - 471M 470.00 100 1.270 0.50
TPU3316DF - 681M 680.00 100 2.020 0.40
TPU3316DF - 102M 1000.00 100 3.000 0.30
Note: Test Freq.: 100KHz / 0.1V.
          Operating Temp.: -40°C ~ +85°C.
          Inductance drop=10% typ. at IDC.
Electrical Characteristics (TPU3316DF)
TPUDF Unshielded Wirewound Inductors
TOKEN
Electrical Characteristics (TPU3340DF)
Part Number Inductance (µH) Test Freq. (KHz) DCR (Ω) (max) IDC (A) (max)
TPU3340DF - 100M 10.00 100 0.040 8.00
TPU3340DF - 150M 15.00 100 0.050 7.00
TPU3340DF - 220M 22.00 100 0.066 5.50
TPU3340DF - 330M 33.00 100 0.080 4.00
TPU3340DF - 470M 47.00 100 0.110 3.80
TPU3340DF - 680M 68.00 100 0.170 3.00
TPU3340DF - 101M 100.00 100 0.220 2.50
TPU3340DF - 151M 150.00 100 0.340 2.00
TPU3340DF - 221M 220.00 100 0.440 1.60
TPU3340DF - 331M 330.00 100 0.700 1.20
TPU3340DF - 471M 470.00 100 0.950 1.00
TPU3340DF - 681M 680.00 100 1.200 1.00
TPU3340DF - 102M 1000.00 100 2.000 0.80
Note: Test Freq.: 100KHz / 0.1V.
          Operating Temp.: -40°C ~ +85°C.
          Inductance drop=10% typ. at IDC.
Part Number Inductance (µH) Test Freq. (KHz) DCR (Ω) (max) IDC (A) (max)
TPU5022DF - 1R0M 1.00 100 0.009 20.00
TPU5022DF - 2R2M 2.20 100 0.014 16.00
TPU5022DF - 3R3M 3.30 100 0.015 14.00
TPU5022DF - 5R6M 5.60 100 0.020 12.00
TPU5022DF - 100M 10.00 100 0.031 10.00
TPU5022DF - 150M 15.00 100 0.036 8.00
TPU5022DF - 220M 22.00 100 0.047 7.00
TPU5022DF - 330M 33.00 100 0.066 5.50